Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

5
Type code
R M 9 2 2 A – D 2 – T 51 A C – S P 5 C K 0 L 0 – S 0 – N
Options
N No options
Special accessories
S0 No special accessories
FO Fiber optic LAN output
LL Dual copper LAN (Gigabit Ethernet)
Keyboard layout
L0 No keyboard, no layout
US Keyboard, layout U.S.
Keyboard/mouse version
K0 No keyboard, no mouse
K4 Foil keyboard & capacitive touchpad mouse
K6 Foil keyboard & joystick
K8 Foil keyboard & 50 mm optical trackball mouse
K9 Foil keyboard & resistive touchpad mouse
Keyboard housing
C Hinge mounted
N No keyboard, no mouse
Housing version
SP5 IND housing, black painted steel, rear junction box with IP67 connectors - “GP” Protection only
SS5 IND stainless steel (316L) housing, rear junction box with IP67 connectors - “GP” Protection only
SP7 IND housing, black painted steel, rear junction box with cable glands
SS7 IND stainless steel (316L) housing, rear junction box with cable glands
Power supply
AC 90 ... 260 V AC, 50 ... 60 Hz - “GP” & “D2” Protection only
DC 24 V DC
Board specifications
T51 Thin client, Atom E3826 1.46 GHz, 4 GB RAM, 32 GB CFast, RM Shell (W7 embedded)
T61 Thin client, Atom E3826 1.46 GHz, 4 GB RAM, 32 GB CFast, RM Shell (Windows 10 IoT)
Protection
D2 Class I, Div. 2 Groups A, B, C, D
GP Industrial, Non-EX
V3 Class I, Div. 2 Groups A, B, C, D / ATEX Zone 2
Screen type
A Antiglare glass front, non-touch
T Touch screen, resistive, 5-wire
RM922 Remote monitor, 22 in (559 mm), WSXGA (1680 x 1050 pixels), Ethernet Network connection,   RDP, TCP/IP